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Waiting List for Groundwater Allocation from Fully Allocated Zones

Where water is reserved in a zone under Schedule 31D of the Tasman Resource Management 
Plan (TRMP) for either Maori Perpetual Lease Lands (MPLL) or Community Supply this is 
identified as follows. Where water reservation applies, it has priority over the waiting list:

“*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for 
community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list.”

Application 
Number

Registration 
Number

Priority 
Order

Applicant Name Property 
Valuation

Quantity (m3/week)

MOUTERE GROUNDWATER
Coastal Groundwater Zone (OMCG)
*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has 

priority over the waiting list.”

NN010289 1 C D Strong 1928042400 1,221
RM040135 2 M Strong 1928077602 200
RM040231 3 M Page 1928083600 275
RM120597 4 M Strong 1928077602 800
RM080310 5 Ralph Lattimore 1938001100 105
RM120861 6 R&N Sherman 1928076344 126
RM140480 7 Boomerang Farm 

Limited
1938001708 336

RM150162
RM171093
RM200408

8
9
10

Chisholm Co. Limited
Tasman Estates Ltd
Wairepo Holdings 
Ltd

1928072800
1928077002
1928081103

3360
847
1,225

Western Groundwater Zone

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation 
has priority over the waiting list.”

RM180703
RM200883

1
2

DJ Urquhart & M Curnow
Birdhurst Ltd

1928030200
1928026700

2419
1257

MOTUEKA
Central Plains Zone
*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has 

priority over the waiting list.”

RM080882

RM180379

1

2

LMWS No2 Scheme 
(variation to 
NN020388)
Waa Holdings 

Various

1956053800

22,650

7,000

Hau Zone
*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has 

priority over the waiting list.”

RM080590 1 LMWS (incl 
Smeaton)

1928023700

UPPER MOTUEKA

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list.”
Tapawera Zone

RM100803 1 TJ & JC Leyland 1925054402 951
RM130036 2 Toka Farms Ltd 1925049700 3,000
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RM150328 3 Sivad Farms Limited 1925055201 6,000
RM150329
RM171240
RM191057

RM191225

4
5
6

7

Sivad Farms Limited
J & J Partnership 
I M Higgins

R S Wilkinson

1925055201
1925053004
1925012202 
& 
1925012200
1925049504

6,000
5,700
8,100

2,240

Wangapeka
RM170713
RM180016

1
2

M Newcombe
Cylon Ltd (Glen 
Clayton)

1925013900
1952009701

2,895
14,307

Motupiko
RM191159V1 1 Dewes Farm (N & D 

Newport)
1925038600 1,230

WAIMEA
*1 Water is reserved in this zone for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list.”

Wai-iti Dam Service Zone
RM150748 1 Holmdale Farm 

Limited
1937041708 1,120

RM150767 2 Donald Ladley & 
Donald Ladley

1937061902 10,000

RM150830 3 Holmdale Farm 
Limited

1937041708 3,500

RM150927 4 A & J Hahn 1937042400 700
RM160024

RM191058
RM200446

5

6
7

Quail Valley Free 
Range Ltd
Stuart & Joanne 
Bryant
ArborGen New 
Zealand Unlimited

1937016600

1937041300
1937044400

2100

2,800
1,500

TAKAKA
Marble Aquifers (Waikoropupu Springs) Recharge Zone

RM110282 1 K J Savage 1870018700 2,410
RM110387 2 JBHills Limited 1870029000 19,500
RM110395 3 Gunsboro Ltd 1870017500 22,800
RM110399 4 MacLean Family 

Trust
1870016201 14,400

RM110464 5 J M & B A Hills 1870029000 10,500
RM110466 6 Craigieburn Farms 1870026904 30,000
RM130221 7 A D Harwood Ltd 1870038300 18,000
RM130220 8 Rosser Holdings 1870030613 6,300
RM130261 9 C Sowman 1870027400 27,216
RM130848 10 Dos Rios Dairy Ltd 1870020004 6,000
RM140905 11 Rosser Holdings 1870030613 12,096
RM191049 12 Fulton Hogan 1870020002 45


