Waiting List for Groundwater Allocation from Fully Allocated Zones

Where water is reserved in a zone under Schedule 31D of the Tasman Resource Management Plan (TRMP) for either Maori Perpetual Lease Lands (MPLL) or Community Supply this is identified as follows. Where water reservation applies, it has priority over the waiting list:

*"*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."*

Application Number	Registration Number	Priority Order	Applicant Name	Property Valuation	Quantity (m ³ /week)		
MOUTERE GROUNDWATER							
Coastal Groundwater Zone (OMCG) *1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."							
	NN010280	1	C D Strong	10280/2/00	1 221		

NN010289	1	C D Strong	1928042400	1,221
RM040135	2	M Strong	1928077602	200
RM040231	3	M Page	1928083600	275
RM120597	4	M Strong	1928077602	800
RM080310	5	Ralph Lattimore	1938001100	105
RM120861	6	R&N Sherman	1928076344	126
RM140480	7	Boomerang Farm Limited	1938001708	336
RM150162	8	Chisholm Co. Limited	1928072800	3360
RM171093	9	Tasman Estates Ltd	1928077002	847
RM200408	10	Wairepo Holdings Ltd	1928081103	1,225

Western Groundwater Zone

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."

RM180703	1	DJ Urquhart & M Curnow	1928030200	2419
RM200883	2	Birdhurst Ltd	1928026700	1257

MOTUEKA

Central Plains Zone

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."

RM080882	1	LMWS No2 Scheme	Various	22,650
		(variation to		
RM180379	2	NN020388)	1956053800	7,000
		Waa Holdings		

Hau Zone

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for the irrigation of Maori Perpetual Lease Lands or for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."

RM080590	1	LMWS (incl	1928023700
		Smeaton)	

UPPER MOTUEKA

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list." **Tapawera Zone**

RM100803	1	TJ & JC Leyland	1925054402	951
RM130036	2	Toka Farms Ltd	1925049700	3,000

	RM150328 RM150329 RM171240 RM191057 RM191225	3 4 5 6 7		Sivad Farms Limited Sivad Farms Limited J & J Partnership I M Higgins R S Wilkinson	updat 1925055201 1925055201 1925053004 1925012202 & 1925012200	ted: 13 J 6,000 6,000 5,700 8,100 2,240	uly 2023
	110131225	'			1925049504	2,240	
Wangapeka	RM170713 RM180016	1 2		M Newcombe Cylon Ltd (Glen Clayton)	1925013900 1952009701		2,895 14,307
Motupiko	RM191159V1		1	Dewes Farm (N & D Newport)	19250386	600	1,230

WAIMEA

*1 Water is reserved in this zone for community water supply and this reservation has priority over the waiting list."

Wai-iti Dam S	Service Zone
---------------	--------------

RM150748	1	Holmdale Farm Limited	1937041708	1,120
RM150767	2	Donald Ladley & Donald Ladley	1937061902	10,000
RM150830	3	Holmdale Farm Limited	1937041708	3,500
RM150927	4	A & J Hahn	1937042400	700
RM160024	5	Quail Valley Free Range Ltd	1937016600	2100
RM191058	6	Stuart & Joanne	1937041300	2,800
RM200446	7	Bryant ArborGen New Zealand Unlimited	1937044400	1,500

TAKAKA

Marble Aquifers (Waikoropupu Springs) Recharge Zone

· · ·		0,		
RM110282	1	K J Savage	1870018700	2,410
RM110387	2	JBHills Limited	1870029000	19,500
RM110395	3	Gunsboro Ltd	1870017500	22,800
RM110399	4	MacLean Family	1870016201	14,400
		Trust		
RM110464	5	J M & B A Hills	1870029000	10,500
RM110466	6	Craigieburn Farms	1870026904	30,000
RM130221	7	A D Harwood Ltd	1870038300	18,000
RM130220	8	Rosser Holdings	1870030613	6,300
RM130261	9	C Sowman	1870027400	27,216
RM130848	10	Dos Rios Dairy Ltd	1870020004	6,000
RM140905	11	Rosser Holdings	1870030613	12,096
RM191049	12	Fulton Hogan	1870020002	45
		•		